o g5 %  PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under
mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of ASSISTANT SUB INSPECTOR (SERVICE

QUOTA) (LAHORE REGION) (BS-11) ON REGULAR BASIS IN THE

PUNJAB POLICE DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
1/49100854 MUHAMMAD NAFEES LAHORE

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

2/49100554 BUSHRA RAMZAN LAHORE
MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

3/49100178 MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR SHAHZAR LAHORE
MUHAMMAD NAWAZ SHAHZAD

4/49101443 USMAN ALI LAHORE
MUHAMMAD IRSHAD

5/49101068 MUHAMMAD KAMRAN IQBAL LAHORE
MUHAMMAD IQBAL

6/49101342 ANEES AHMAD LAHORE
MUNIR HUSSAIN

7/49102642 MUHAMMAD SALMAN LAHORE
BASHEER AHMAD

8/49101603 SHAHZAD ALI LAHORE
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

9/49100380 ALI HAIDER LAHORE
MANZOOR AHMAD

10/49100170 AZAM HUSSAIN LAHORE
MUHAMMAD AMIN

11/49100866 ZEESHAN MAQSOOD LAHORE
MALIK MAQSOOD AHMAD

12/49102223 MUBEEN AMIN LAHORE
MUHAMMAD AMIN

13/49100225 SALMAN HAIDER LAHORE
SHOUKAT ALI
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124 posts of Assistant Sub Inspector (Service Quota)

(Lahore Region) (BS-11) in the Punjab Police Department

MERIT/APP.

NO.

14/49100553

15/49101165

16/49101425

17/49102638

18/49101366

19/49100848

20/49100068

21/49101046

22/49101400

23/49101157

24/49200214

25/49100107

26/49100682

27/49101173

28/49101718

29/49102520

30/49100926

31/49102229

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE

WITH FATHER'S NAME

IQRA SAEED
NOOR SAEED

HUSNAIN AFZAL
MUHAMMAD AFZAL

USMAN YOUSAF

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF MUGHAL

WALEED AZIZ
AZIZ DIN

MUHAMMAD AZAM BAIG
ALLAH RAKHA

WARIS ALI
QADIR ALI

DANISH AKRAM
MUHAMMAD AKRAM

ASIF ALI
MUHAMMAD SHREEF

ABID RAZA ASGHAR
MUHAMMAD ASGHAR

SHOJAT HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD KHAN

TAHIR ALI
TARIQ ALI

AMMAR ZULFIQAR
ZULFIQAR AHMED

ABID ALI
AALAM ALI

MUHAMMAD BASHIR SADIQ
MUHAMMAD SADIQ

AHMAD IQBAL
MUHAMMAD IQBAL

NISAR AHMAD
ALLAH DITTAH

MUHAMMAD TANVEER
MUHAMMAD BASHEER

MUHAMMAD BILAL ASIF
HAJI MUHAMMAD ASIF

DOMICILE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE
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124 posts of Assistant Sub Inspector (Service Quota)

(Lahore Region) (BS-11) in the Punjab Police Department

MERIT/APP.

NO.

32/49102607

33/49100974

34/49101028

35/49100077

36/49101796

37/49102525

38/49100365

39/49100546

40/49101327

41/49101175

42/49102235

43/49102438

44/49102251

45/49101640

46/49101802

47/49100268

48/49100438

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

SHAZAM ALI
MUHAMMAD YOUNAS

MUHAMMAD NADEEM
MUBARAK ALI

WAHEED RAZZAQ
ABDUL RAZZAQ

SALAMAT ULLAH
MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

HAROON RAZA
MUHAMMAD MALIK HANJRA

MUHAMMAD SAJJAD
MUHAMMAD HANIF

MUHAMMAD USMAN
MUHAMMAD YOUNIS

MUHAMMAD SUFYAN SANDHU
MUHAMMAD ILYAS SANDHU

ABDUL NABI ARIF
MUHAMMAD ARIF

SAJID ALI
MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE

MUHAMMAD DILAWAR
SABIR HUSSAIN

UMAIR AFZAL
MUHAMMAD AFZAL

SALIM SAJID
MUHAMMAD ASLAM

GHULAM MURTAZA
KHADIM HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD SHAHBAZ
EJAZ AHMAD

FAIZAN ALI
ASGHAR ALl SHAHID

HAFIZ BABAR HUSSAIN
TALIB HUSSAIN

DOMICILE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE
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124 posts of Assistant Sub Inspector (Service Quota)
(Lahore Region) (BS-11) in the Punjab Police Department

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
49/49100906 LIAQAT ALI LAHORE
AMANAT ALI

Note:- (i) The above recommendations are provisional subject to final
outcome of Writ Petition No. 46555/2022 filed by Zulfigar Ali S/o
Muhammad Nazir and Naeem Munawar Bhatti S/0 Munawar
Hussain Tahir in Honorable Lahore High Court, Lahore. The result
of two (02) posts is withheld in connection with the above said writ
petition.

(ii) Seventy three (73) posts remained vacant due to non-availability of
candidate

(SYEDA MALIKA)

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 26-10-2022
CASE NO. 90-RG-2020
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