

#### PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

#### **NOTICE**

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of <u>ASSISTANT SUB INSPECTOR (SERVICE QUOTA) (LAHORE REGION) (BS-11) ON REGULAR BASIS IN THE PUNJAB POLICE DEPARTMENT.</u>

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
1/49100854	MUHAMMAD NAFEES MUHAMMAD ASLAM	LAHORE
2/49100554	BUSHRA RAMZAN MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	LAHORE
3/49100178	MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR SHAHZAR MUHAMMAD NAWAZ SHAHZAD	LAHORE
4/49101443	USMAN ALI MUHAMMAD IRSHAD	LAHORE
5/49101068	MUHAMMAD KAMRAN IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL	LAHORE
6/49101342	ANEES AHMAD MUNIR HUSSAIN	LAHORE
7/49102642	MUHAMMAD SALMAN BASHEER AHMAD	LAHORE
8/49101603	SHAHZAD ALI MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	LAHORE
9/49100380	ALI HAIDER MANZOOR AHMAD	LAHORE
10/49100170	AZAM HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD AMIN	LAHORE
11/49100866	ZEESHAN MAQSOOD MALIK MAQSOOD AHMAD	LAHORE
12/49102223	MUBEEN AMIN MUHAMMAD AMIN	LAHORE
13/49100225	SALMAN HAIDER SHOUKAT ALI	LAHORE

# 124 posts of Assistant Sub Inspector (Service Quota) (Lahore Region) (BS-11) in the Punjab Police Department

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
14/49100553	IQRA SAEED NOOR SAEED	LAHORE
15/49101165	HUSNAIN AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL	LAHORE
16/49101425	USMAN YOUSAF MUHAMMAD YOUSAF MUGHAL	LAHORE
17/49102638	WALEED AZIZ AZIZ DIN	LAHORE
18/49101366	MUHAMMAD AZAM BAIG ALLAH RAKHA	LAHORE
19/49100848	WARIS ALI QADIR ALI	LAHORE
20/49100068	DANISH AKRAM MUHAMMAD AKRAM	LAHORE
21/49101046	ASIF ALI MUHAMMAD SHREEF	LAHORE
22/49101400	ABID RAZA ASGHAR MUHAMMAD ASGHAR	LAHORE
23/49101157	SHOJAT HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD KHAN	LAHORE
24/49200214	TAHIR ALI TARIQ ALI	LAHORE
25/49100107	AMMAR ZULFIQAR ZULFIQAR AHMED	LAHORE
26/49100682	ABID ALI AALAM ALI	LAHORE
27/49101173	MUHAMMAD BASHIR SADIQ MUHAMMAD SADIQ	LAHORE
28/49101718	AHMAD IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL	LAHORE
29/49102520	NISAR AHMAD ALLAH DITTAH	LAHORE
30/49100926	MUHAMMAD TANVEER MUHAMMAD BASHEER	LAHORE
31/49102229	MUHAMMAD BILAL ASIF HAJI MUHAMMAD ASIF	LAHORE

# 124 posts of Assistant Sub Inspector (Service Quota) (Lahore Region) (BS-11) in the Punjab Police Department

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
32/49102607	SHAZAM ALI MUHAMMAD YOUNAS	LAHORE
33/49100974	MUHAMMAD NADEEM MUBARAK ALI	LAHORE
34/49101028	WAHEED RAZZAQ ABDUL RAZZAQ	LAHORE
35/49100077	SALAMAT ULLAH MUHAMMAD YOUSAF	LAHORE
36/49101796	HAROON RAZA MUHAMMAD MALIK HANJRA	LAHORE
37/49102525	MUHAMMAD SAJJAD MUHAMMAD HANIF	LAHORE
38/49100365	MUHAMMAD USMAN MUHAMMAD YOUNIS	LAHORE
39/49100546	MUHAMMAD SUFYAN SANDHU MUHAMMAD ILYAS SANDHU	LAHORE
40/49101327	ABDUL NABI ARIF MUHAMMAD ARIF	LAHORE
41/49101175	SAJID ALI MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE	LAHORE
42/49102235	MUHAMMAD DILAWAR SABIR HUSSAIN	LAHORE
43/49102438	UMAIR AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL	LAHORE
44/49102251	SALIM SAJID MUHAMMAD ASLAM	LAHORE
45/49101640	GHULAM MURTAZA KHADIM HUSSAIN	LAHORE
46/49101802	MUHAMMAD SHAHBAZ EJAZ AHMAD	LAHORE
47/49100268	FAIZAN ALI ASGHAR ALI SHAHID	LAHORE
48/49100438	HAFIZ BABAR HUSSAIN TALIB HUSSAIN	LAHORE

### 124 posts of Assistant Sub Inspector (Service Quota) (Lahore Region) (BS-11) in the Punjab Police Department

MERIT/APP. NO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
49/49100906	LIAQAT ALI AMANAT ALI	LAHORE

- Note:- (i) The above recommendations are provisional subject to final outcome of Writ Petition No. 46555/2022 filed by Zulfiqar Ali S/o Muhammad Nazir and Naeem Munawar Bhatti S/o Munawar Hussain Tahir in Honorable Lahore High Court, Lahore. The result of two (02) posts is withheld in connection with the above said writ petition.
  - (ii) Seventy three (73) posts remained vacant due to non-availability of candidate

(SYEDA MALIKA)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

**DATED**: 26-10-2022 **CASE NO.** 90-RG-2020

Page 4 of 4